BMC shall mean “Brighton Municipal Code” of the City of Brighton, Colorado, as the same 

may be amended from time to time. 

Building unit shall mean a Residential Building Unit, and every five thousand (5,000) 

square feet of building floor area in commercial facilities or fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet 

of building floor area in warehouses or other similar storage facilities that are operating and 

normally occupied during working hours.  

COGCC rules shall mean the rules of the Oil and Gas Conservation Commission of the 

State of Colorado, as amended on the date that an application under this Article 17-64 is